

## PACIFIC IMPERIAL MINES INC.

1700-700 West Pender Street, Vancouver, BC, V6C 1G8 Canada Telephone: (604) 669.6332; Facsimile: (604) 681.5910 www.pacificimperialmines.com TSXV: PPM

## **Pacific Imperial Mines Announces Warrant Extension**

**Vancouver, British Columbia, April 3, 2023 – Pacific Imperial Mines Inc.** (TSX.V: PPM) ("**Pacific Imperial**" or the "**Company**") announces that, subject to the approval of the TSX Venture Exchange, it intends to extend the expiration date by two (2) years on a total of 3,800,000 warrants (the "**Warrants**") originally issued by the Company on April 23, 2021 pursuant to a non-brokered private placement.

All other terms and conditions of the Warrants, including the exercise price, remain the same.

## **About Pacific Imperial Mines**

Pacific Imperial is a mineral exploration company based in Vancouver, Canada, engaged in the acquisition, exploration, evaluation and development of mineral properties in an acceptable risk environment. The company's current focus is on two properties; Eagle Mountain Lithium and Brownell.

## ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS

"Chris McLeod" Chris McLeod, President

For further information please contact:

Roman Shklanka, Chairman, at 604-649-6195, or Chris McLeod, President, at 604-669-6332 Email: <u>investor@pacificimperialmines.com</u>

Neither TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the TSX Venture Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.